“Registration of Construction Contractors – 2026” should be marked on the top left-hand 

corner of the envelope. The specimen application form for registration is herewith attached. 

The application should be accompanied by a bank deposit slip obtained by paying a non-

refundable registration fee of Rs. 2,500.00 (Two Thousand Five Hundred Rupees only) to the 

People’s Bank, Addalaichenai Branch, A/C No. 228-1-001-9-0001704, South Eastern 

University of Sri Lanka and by other related documents as mention in the application. 

Contractors presently registered as Main Construction Contractors under the Scheme of